Resolution creating Declaration of Protective Covenants for International Business Park #2.

RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, the City of La Crosse owns land on Berlin Drive and is working with a developer for the development of a new facility; and

WHEREAS, the City is requesting that the development of this land to be subject to the Declaration of Protective Covenants for International Business Park #2.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse that it hereby approves the Declaration of Protective Covenants for International Business Park #2.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Director of Planning & Development is hereby authorized to take any and all steps to implement this resolution.

I, Teri Lehrke, certify that this resolution was duly and officially adopted by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse on July 9, 2020.

Teri Lehrke, City Clerk

City of La Crosse, Wisconsin

Seri Lehrhe